180 PREVIEW INCENTIVE

Want to earn a Nu Skin Branded Tumbler? Now's your chance. From October 20th at 10 AM MST to October 27st at 11:59 PM MST, Sell 10 Sets of the 180 Preview To Get a Free Nu Skin Branded RTIC Tumbler You must be a Brand Affiliate in Canada to participate.



---CA ONLY PROMOTION---Additional Terms, Conditions and Information

- 1. This Promotion is available only to Brand Affiliates in Canada. This Promotion is also referred to herein as "the Incentive."
- 2. Eligibility for the Incentive ends on October 27, 2021, at 11:59 p.m. MST. All sales or orders must be processed prior to this date.
- 3. Personally registered Customer and Member orders placed under your account will be counted toward the incentive. Only personally enrolled Customer and Members (with a CA account ID) Order will count towards this challenge.
- 4. Rewards will be awarded in the form of a promo code that can be redeemed to any future order on your account.

- 5. The product reward earned may be considered taxable income to the participants, and all taxes are the sole responsibility of the Brand Affiliates.
- 6. No bonuses are paid for recruiting. All bonuses are based on product sales.
- 7. This Product reward is non-transferable.
- 8. You are not required to purchase any products to participate. All product purchases are optional.
- 9. BRAND AFFILIATES DO NOT HAVE A SPECIFIC INVENTORY REQUIREMENT AND YOU MAY REGISTER YOUR CUSTOMERS DIRECTLY WITH THE COMPANY TO AVOID THE NEED FOR INVENTORY. YOU MUST USE YOUR OWN JUDGMENT IN DETERMINING WHETHER YOU WOULD LIKE TO MAINTAIN INVENTORY FOR REASONABLE PROJECTED RETAIL SALES, PRODUCT DEMONSTRATIONS, AND PERSONAL USE. FOR MORE INFORMATION ON NU SKIN'S REFUND POLICY, PLEASE REVIEW THE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES AT NUSKIN.COM.
- 10. Any Brand Affiliate who violates the terms and conditions of the Brand Affiliate Agreement, Policies and Procedure, or the Sales Compensation Plan at any time during this Promotion may be deemed ineligible to participate in the Challenge or receive the free product.
- 11. This Promotion is void where prohibited by law and subject to all federal/state/local laws and regulations. Nu Skin reserves the right to substitute awards of equal or greater value.
- 12. The laws of the state of Utah shall govern the Promotion. Participants in the Promotion agree to the resolution of any disputes with regard to the Promotion solely through the process described in the Mediation and Arbitration Policy located in the Brand Affiliate Agreement and the Policies and Procedures.
- 13. By Participating, Brand Affiliates release and hold harmless Nu Skin Enterprises, Inc., its subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, employees and agents from any and all liability for any injuries, loss or damage of any kind arising from or in connection with the Promotion or receipt or use of any award.
- 14. Nu Skin reserves the right to amend the Terms and Conditions of this Promotion, including deadlines, in its sole discretion, at any time and for any reason. Furthermore, Nu Skin reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend this promotion.

15. Nu Skin reserves the right to disqualify and/or exclude from the Promotion, in its sole and absolute discretion, any individual or Brand Affiliate Account for any reason, including without limitation, violation of any portion of these Terms and Conditions, or tampering with or manipulating the Sales Compensation Plan in violation of the Policies and Procedures. Any Brand Affiliate who violates the terms and conditions of the Brand Affiliate Agreement, Policies and Procedures, Sales Compensation Plan at any time during this Promotion may be deemed ineligible to participate in the Promotion and may be subject to additional discipline.

16. Nu Skin reserves the right to interpret the rules and Terms and Conditions of this Incentive in its sole discretion and all company decisions shall be final.